<u>A PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING APRIL 15, 2022 AS</u> <u>JENNIE MARBLE DAY IN SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP</u>

WHEREAS, Jennie Marble was born on April 15, 1922 in Columbia, South Carolina and is now a resident of Carriage Court of Kenwood in Sycamore Township; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marble is a member of the Greatest Generation who will join the celebrated ranks of the centenarians on April 15, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marble worked for over 30 years as a power machine operator for Crown Overall Company in Cincinnati and is an accomplished seamstress who used her talent to make curtains, clothing, and coats; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marble's hobbies also include gardening, outdoor activities, and exercise; and

WHEREAS, she continues to stay fit by walking and can still do a high kick; and

WHEREAS, Sycamore Township celebrates the life and enthusiasm of Jennie Marble; and

WHEREAS, the Board further wishes to recognize and honor Ms. Marble and congratulate her on the occasion of her 100th birthday.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township hereby proclaims April 15, 2022 as Jennie Marble Day in Sycamore Township.

PASSED, unanimously this 5th day of April, 2022.

Thomas J. Weidman, Chairman

Tracy Schwegmann, Vice Chairman

Thomas C. James, Jr., Trustee

ATTEST:

Robert C. Porter III, Fiscal Officer